
B.—No. 2b, 24 lII.—ESTIMATES FOE THE

CLASSIII.—LAW ANDJUSTICE—continued.

Item. 186!>-70.

Provincial Charges—continued. £ s. d. £ a. d.

Brought forward 1,259 0 0 14,801 0 0

10

1.1
12
13
14
15
16
17

Resident Magistrates' Coubts—continued.
JVanganui, Mangilikei, and I/Ianawatu—

Resident Magistrate (also Returning and Registation
Officer, £25)

Forage
Ditto
Clerk and Interpreter
Assistant Clerk and Interpreter ...
Clerical Assistance
Bailiff ...
Travelling Expenses of Interpreter

Wairarapa—
Resident Magistrate
Clerk
Refund of fine to "W. Tuck for breach of Licensing Act ...
Refund to ConstableDonnelly of money found onprisoners,

being proceeds of sale of stolen horses

350 0 0
54 12 0
25 0 0

250 0 0
75 0 o
25 0 0
90 0 0
20 0 0

IS
19
20
21

400 0 0
150 0 0

2 10 0

2,707 12 0

6 10 0

Total—Vote 120—Wellington

1
2
3
4

Nelson—
Resident Magistrate ...
Clerk
Bailiff ...
Clerk at Richmond and Spring Grove

Collingwood—
Resident Magistrate ...

3£otue7ca—
Clerk to Magistrates ...

Amuri—
Clerk to Magistrates ...

400
250
150
90

0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0

*

5 50 0 0

6 30 0 0

7 50 0 0

Total—Vote 121—Nelson 1,020 0 0

1
2
3

Blenheim and Picton—
Resident Magistrate ...
Clerk at Blenheim ... ...
Clerk at Picton

Kaikouras—
Resident Magistrate ...
Clerk

250
100
100

0
0
0

0
0
0

4
5

50
20

0
0

0
0

520 0 0Total—Vote 122—Mablboeottgh

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

Ohristclmrch and Leeston—
Resident Magistrate ...
Eorage Allowance ... ... ...
Clerk
Clerk
Bailiff ...
Assistant Bailiff
Messenger and Office Cleaner
Rent of Office

Lyttelton—
Resident Magistrate
Clerk
Bailiff ...

600 0 0
54 12 0

300 0 0
160 0 0
175 0 0
146 0 0
50 0 0

125 0 0

9
10
11

300 0 0
150 0 0

Pees (including
poundage).

80 0 012 Rent of Office

Carried forward 2,140 12 0 19,048 12 0


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

