CLASS III.—LAW AND JUSTICE—continued.

Item.					1869–70.						
	Provincial Cha	rges—cor	ntinued.			£	s.	d.	£	8.	d
	Brough	nt forward	•••	•••		1,259	0	0	14,801	0	(
	RESIDENT MAGISTRATES	' Courts-	-continue	d.						`	
10	Wanganui, Rangitikei, Resident Magistrate	and Mana (also R	watu— eturning	and Regi	istation	050					
11	Officer, £25) Forage	•••	···•	•••	•••	$350 \\ 54$	12	$\begin{bmatrix} 0\\0 \end{bmatrix}$			
$\overline{12}$	Ditto		•••			25		ŏ			
13	Clerk and Interprete	r	•••	•••		250	0	0			
14	Assistant Clerk and					75		0			
$\frac{15}{16}$	Clerical Assistance Bailiff	•••	•••	•••		$\frac{25}{90}$	0	$\begin{bmatrix} 0\\0 \end{bmatrix}$			
17	Travelling Expenses	of Interpr	eter	•••		30 20	0	0			
18	Wairarapa— Resident Magistrate		•••			400		0			
$ \begin{array}{c c} 19 \\ 20 \end{array} $	Clerk	 M I. f	···	 Tionalaa		150	$\begin{array}{c} 0\\ 10 \end{array}$	0			
$\frac{20}{21}$	Refund of fine to W Refund to Constable					2	10	0			
21	being proceeds of	sale of stol	en horses	ound on pr		6	10	0			
	Total-Vote 1							-	2,707	19	
	TOTAL-VOIE I	20 W ELI	ALM GIVE	•••					2,101	1.4	
	Nelson-			• .							
1	Resident Magistrate	•••	•••	•••		400		0			
2	Clerk	•••	•••	•••		250	0	0			
3 4	Bailiff Clork at Bishmond a	 nd Snuing	Grove	• • •		150 90	0	0			
5	Clerk at Richmond a Collingwood—	na opring	Grove	•••		90	0	0			
5	Resident Magistrate <i>Motueka</i> —					50	0	0			
6	$\begin{array}{c} \text{ Clerk to Magistrates} \\ \text{ Amuri} \\ \end{array}$		•••			30	0	0			
7	Clerk to Magistrates	•••		•••		50	0	0			
ĺ	TOTALVOTE 1	21-Nelso	N			<u></u>			1,020	0	
									J		
1	Blenheim and Picton- Resident Magistrate					250	0	0			
$\overline{2}$	Clerk at Blenheim					100	ŏ	ŏ			
3	Clerk at Picton		•••			100	0	0			
	Kaikouras—										
$\frac{4}{5}$		•••	•••			50 20	0	$\begin{bmatrix} 0\\0 \end{bmatrix}$			
0	Clerk	•••	•••	• • •	••••	20	Ų	0			
	TOTAL-VOTE 1	22—Marl	BOROUGH	•••	···				520	0	
	Christchurch and Leesto	21									
1	Resident Magistrate					600	0	0			
2	Forage Allowance	•••	•••	•••		54		0			
3	Clerk	•••	•••	•••	· · · ·	300	0	0			
4	Clerk	•••		•••		160	0	0			
5	Bailiff Assistant Bailiff		•••	•••		$175 \\ 146$	0	$\begin{bmatrix} 0\\0 \end{bmatrix}$			
$\begin{bmatrix} 6\\7 \end{bmatrix}$	Messenger and Office	Cleaner	•••	•••		$\begin{array}{c} 146\\50\end{array}$	0	0			
8	Rent of Office	····	•••	•••		125	ŏ	0			
	Lyttelton—		- · · ·				-				
	Resident Magistrate		· ··	•••		300	0	0			
9	Clerk	•••	•••			150	0,	0			
9 10						Fees (inc		ng			
9 10 11	Bailiff	•••	•••		l	pounda	ge).				
9 10	Bailiff Rent of Office	•••	•••								